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. Sec. 5. Approved by voters. This act shall not become
effective until approved by the voters of the village at the
next village general election or at any earlier special election
called for that purpose.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 595—S. F. No. 979

An act rel’ating to supplementary birth cerlificates for
adopted children, amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section
144.176, Subdivision 1, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 144.176,
Subdivision 1, as amended by Laws 1951, Chapter 175, is
amended to read:

144.176 Adoption, Subdivision 1. Supplementary
birth certificate. In cases of adoption the state registrar
upon receipt of a certified copy of an order or decree of
adoption shall prepare a supplementary certificate in the new
name’ of the adopted person, and seal and file the original
certificate of birth with said certified copy attached thereto.
Such sealed documents may be opened only upon order of the
court or, if otherwise found necessary, by the state registrar.
Upon the receipt of a certified copy of a court order of annul-
ment of adoption the state registrar shall restore the original
certificate to its original place in the file.

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 596—S. F. No. 1056

An act relating to salaries of county supervisors of assess-
ments; amending Minnesote Statutes 1949, Section 273.071,
Subdivision 7.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesb,ta:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949 Section 273.071,
Subd1v131on 7, is amended to read: : : ST

‘Subd. 7. Saldries, expense. The salaries of the county
supervisor of assessments and his assistants and clerical help,
shall be fixed by the board of county commissioners and shall
be payable in monthly instalments out of the general revenue
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fund of the county. In counties with a population of less than
50,000 inhabitants, according to the then last preceding federal
census, the board of county commissioners shall not fix the
salary of the county supervisor of assessment af an amount
below the following schedule: In counties with ¢ population of
less than 6,500, $8,200; In counties with a population of 6,500
but less than 12,000, $3,500; In counties with a population of
12,000 but less than 16,000, $8,800; In counties with a popula-
tion of 16,000 but less than 21,000, $4,000; In counties with a
population of 21,000 but less than $0,000, $4,200; In counties
with a population of 30,000 but less than 89,500, 34,400; In
counties with a population of 39,500 but less than 50,000,
$4,600; provided, however, that if the minimum salaries pro-
vided herein shall exceed the salary provided by law for
either the county auditor or county treasurer in any county,
then the amount of salary provided by law for such officer shall
be the minimum salary of the county supervisor of assess-.
ments in such county. The supervisor of assessments shall be.
included under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes [1951],
Section 875.48. In addition to their salaries, the county supervi-
sor of assessments and his assistants hall be allowed their ex-
penses for reasonable and necessary travel in the performance
of their duties, including necessary travel, lodging and meal ex-
pense incurred by them while attending meetings of instruction
or official hearings called by the commissioner of taxation.
These expenses shall be payable out of the general revenue
fund of the county, and shall be allowed on the same basis as
such expenses are allowed to other county officers. !

Approved April 21, 1953.

CHAPTER 597—S. F. No. 1064
[Coded] -

An act relating to exchange teachers for State Teachers
colleges.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [136.21] State teachers colleges, exchange
teachers. [Subdivision 1.] The State Teachers College
Board shall have authority to assign a member of its pro-
fessional staff to teach in another institution of education be-
vond the borders of the State of Minnesota; when so assigned,
the staff member is an exchange teacher.

Sec. 2. [Subd. 2.] The State Teachers College Board
is authorized to assign a teacher for service in another institu-



